

b
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12557/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in RFA No.950/1998,RFA
No.1475/1998RFA No.2319/1998RFA No.3160/1998RFA No.3161/1998 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STETE CCOP SUPPLY & MKT FED LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.
Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C)Nos.20175-20179 of
2012.
In the meantime, the enhanced compensation, as assessed by
the High Court, shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|