

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30606-30610/2012

HARYANA STETE CCOP SUPPLY & MKT FED LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 27/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Notice shall now be issued.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER