

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27360/2012

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27851/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite earlier order dated 3.7.2015 Counsel representing respondent No.3 has not chosen to obtain "No Objection" from the erstwhile Advocate. As requested time is extended by two weeks.

List again on 22.9.2015.

(K. ARUL)  
Registrar