

ÀITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20175-20179/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012
in RFA No. 1899/1998 24/01/2012 in RFA No. 1900/1998 24/01/2012 in
RFA No. 1901/1998 24/01/2012 in RFA No. 1902/1998 24/01/2012 in RFA
No. 1903/1998 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE COOP.SUP.& MARKG.FED.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 04/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Chadra Shekhar Suman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.(for State)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and
is granted two weeks' time to comply with the office
report.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER