

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20175-20179/2012

HARYANA STATE COOP.SUP.& MARKG.FED.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30606-30610/2012  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman,Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Ms. Ankita M. Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 20179/2012 and Respondent Nos. 1, 6 and 7 in SLP(C) No. 20177/2012 are reported to be dead. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 30606/2012 and Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 to 10 in SLP(C) No. 30610/2012 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List again on 22.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG