

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2016, I.A. 7/2016, I.A. 8/2016, I.A. 9/2016, I.A. 10/2016, I.A. 11/2016 in Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20175-20179/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012 in RFA No. 1899/1998 24/01/2012 in RFA No. 1900/1998 24/01/2012 in RFA No. 1901/1998 24/01/2012 in RFA No. 1902/1998 24/01/2012 in RFA No. 1903/1998 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE COOP.SUP.& MARKG.FED.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI (DEAD) BY PROPOSED LRS & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 17/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, A.A.G.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramji Kevat Rajwanshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Ms. Ankita M. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. M. Ainul Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Jatau, Adv.
Mr. Parmod Kumar Kharwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on all the Interlocutory Applications.

As prayed for, two weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for filing substitution application in respect of respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in SLP(C) No. 20177 of 2012

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER