

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 20175-20179/2012

HARYANA STATE COOP.SUP.& MARKG.FED.LTD. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) 30606-30610/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27360/2012

SLP(C) No. 27851/2012

SLP(C) No. 30606-30610/2012

(I.A.NO 1, 2 AND 3 IN SLP(C) NO.30606/2012

I.A.NO 4, 5 AND 6 IN SLP(C) NO.30608/2012

I.A.NO 7, 8 AND 9 IN SLP(C) NO.30606/2012

(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, C/DELAY IN SUBSTITUTION AND SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT))

Date : 28-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AORMr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. P. D. Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn SLP(C) Nos. 30606-30610 of 2012Issue notice on all the Interlocutory Applications in
SLP(C) Nos. 30606, 30608 and 30610 of 2012, returnable within four
weeks, subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 5000/- for each SLP(C)

Nos. 30606, 30608 and 30610 of 2012 with the Supreme Court
Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within two weeks from today.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER