

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20175-20179/2012

HARYANA STATE COOP.SUP.&amp; MARKG.FED.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI (DEAD) BY PROPOSED LRS &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) 30606-30610/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27360/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IS COMPLETE. LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 27851/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IS COMPLETE. LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 30606-30610/2012 (IV-B)

(BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT)

Date : 10-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerana Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR  
Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR  
Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is incomplete in respect of Lrs of deceased respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.30606/2012, 30608/2012 and 30610/2012. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 to take fresh steps in respect of Lrs of deceased respondent no.1 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 15.01.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar