

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20175-20179/2012

HARYANA STATE CO-OPERATIVE SUPPLY & MARKETING
FEDERATION LIMITED ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI (DEAD) BY PROPOSED LRS.& ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and setting aside abatement)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.27360 & 27851 of 2012

Date : 19-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. P.D. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.6-8 and 9-11 are allowed.

Four weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps in
respect of deceased Respondent Nos.6 & 7.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer