

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20175-20179/2012

HARYANA STATE COOP.SUP.& MARKG.FED.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI (DEAD) BY PROPOSED LRS
& ORS.ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

I.A. Nos. _____ (Application for substituted service on Lrs. of Deceased Respondent Nos. 6 & 7) in SLP(C) Nos. 20177 and 30610 of 2012 with Office Report for Direction are listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30606-30610/2012 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

I.A. Nos. _____ (Application for substituted service on Lrs. of Deceased Respondent Nos. 6 & 7) in SLP(C) Nos. 20177 and 30610 of 2012 with Office Report for Direction are listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

IA No. 15612/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 15614/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 15619/2018 - I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT IN SLP C NO. 30610 OF 2012)

Date : 18-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Harsha, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kapoor
Mr. Akshay Munjal
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 died during pendency of the proceedings.

No steps have been taken. In the interest of justice, I grant further eight weeks' time for taking necessary steps.

List the matters thereafter.

(PRADEEP RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER