

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20175-20179/2012

HARYANA STATE COOP.SUP.& MARKG.FED.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI (DEAD) BY PROPOSED LRS & ORS.ETC. & ANR.Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22803/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT, IA No. 15623/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 22783/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 15626/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND IA No. 15627/2018 - I/A FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT IN SLP C NO. 20177/2012)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30606-30610/2012 (IV-B)

(Application for deleting the name of the petitioner/respondent on IA 46197/2020)

SLP(C) No. 27360/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IS COMPLETE. LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 27851/2012 (IV-B)

(SERVICE IS COMPLETE. LIST A/W MAIN MATTER)

Date : 30-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Raj, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Himanshu Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the concerned proposed respondents in SLP(C) No. 30606 of 2012 prays for two weeks' time to file counter affidavit to the applications for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement.
2. List these applications after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)