

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20175-
20179/2012

HARYANA STATE COOP.SUP.& MARKG.FED.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI (DEAD) BY PROPOSED LRS & ORS.ETC. & ANR.Respondent(s)

([Only SLP (C) Nos. 20175-179 of 2012 is listed])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30606-30610/2012 (IV-B)

(Application

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 11/2017

IA No. 11/2017 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27360/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27851/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 24-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20175-20179/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.1(i-viii) & 2(i-vi) in SLP(C) No. 20177/2012.

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by all the appearing respondents has already been declined.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 13.12.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd