

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20175-20179/2012

HARYANA STATE COOP.SUP.& MARKG.FED.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI (DEAD) BY PROPOSED LRS & ORS.ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP (C) Nos. 20175-179 of 2012 is listed]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30606-30610/2012 (IV-B)

Application

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 11/2017

IA No. 11/2017 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 27360/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27851/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 07-05-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Ms. Nidhi Narwal stated that the necessary particulars in respect of unserved the respondents are filed today itself. Registry shall process the same.

In that view no further orders are required. List the Special Leave Petition(s) before the Regular Bench.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)